Position Code List

Alphabetical by Description
Unit Positions

Fee Fee
Code Description Required Code Description Required
CA  Assistant Cubmaster Y AA  Post Explorer Post Associate Advisor Y
SA  Assistant Scoutmaster Y PCC Post Committee Chairman Y
VA  Assistant Varsity Coach Y PMC Post Committee Member Y
WA  Assistant Webelos Leader Y SP  Principal/Executive Officer Y
DA  Asst. Den Leader Y SM  Scoutmaster Y
CR  Chartered Organization Rep. Y SK  Skipper Y
CC  Committee Chairman Y LG STEM Lab Guide Y
MC  Committee Member Y AP Tiger Adult N
CM  Cubmaster Y TL  Tiger Den Leader Y
DL  Den Leader Y 212  Unit Chaplain Y
IH  Executive Officer N 92U  Unit College Scouter Reserve Y
EA  Explorer Post Advisor Y REU  Unit Religious Emblems Coord Y
10  Leader of 11-Year-Old Scouts Y 91U  Unit Scouter Reserve Y
LP  Lion Adult Partner N VC  Varsity Scout Coach Y
LC Lion Coordinator Y 92V  Venturing College Sctr Reserve Y
LL  Lion Den Leader Y NL  Venturing Crew Advisor Y
MT  Mate Y NA  Venturing Crew Assoc. Advisor Y
NM  New Member Coordinator Y VP  Venturing Participant Y
PT  Pack Trainer Y WL  Webelos Leader Y
P Participant Y M Youth Member Y
Unit Functional Positions
Fee Fee
Code Description Required Code  Description Required
112 Unit Advancement Chair N 122 Unit Secretary N
113 Unit Blue and Gold Chair N 123 Unit Treasurer N
114  Unit Camping/ High Adventure N 124 Unit FOS Chair N
115  Unit Chaplain N 125 Unit Health and Safety Chair N
Unit Membership/Webelos
116  Unit Good Turn Chair N 126 Transition Chair N
117  Unit High Adventure Chair N 126U  Unit Membership Chair N
118  Unit Outdoors / Activities Chair N 127 Unit Fund-Raising Chair N
119  Unit Popcorn Chair N 128 Unit Training Chair N
Unit Scout Show/Special Activities
120  Unit Product Sale Chair N 129 Chair N
121 Unit Transportation Chair N BU Bulk B.L. Recipient N
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Council and District Positions

Code
16
84
82
92
46
14
45
49
49

214
15
47
41
34

34M
44
48
11

REC

95
137
138

13

12

Description

Assistant Council Commissioner
Asst Roundtable Commissioner
Asst. District Commissioner
College Scouter Reserve

Council Advisory Council

Council Assistant Treasurer
Council Associate Member
Council Camp Staff (Adult)
Council Camp Staff (Youth)
Council Chaplain

Council Commissioner

Council Committee Member
Council Executive Board Member
Council Expl/LFL Committee Chr
Council Expl/LFL Committee Mbr
Council Honorary Member
Council Member-at-Large

Council President

Council Religious Emblems Coord
Council Scout Alumnus

Council Service Team Chair
Council Service Team Member
Council Treasurer

Council Vice-President

Fee

Required Code

Y
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63M
61
213
81
63
75

RED
139
140
62
141
89
90
96
88
42

64
65
58
43
83
91
52
80

Description

Dist Exploring/LFL Committee Mbr
District Chairman

District Chaplain

District Commissioner

District Exploring/LFL Comm Chr
District Member-at-Large

District Religious Emblems Coord
District Service Team Chair

District Service Team Member
District Vice-Chairman

Learning for Life Presenter

LFL STEM Day Camp Staff (Adult)
LFL STEM Day Camp Staff (Youth)
Lone Boy Scout Counselor

Lone Cub Scout Counselor

Merit Badge Counselor

Neighborhood Chairman
Neighborhood Committee
Nova Counselor

Religious Emblems Counselor
Roundtable Commissioner
Scouter Reserve

Supernova Mentor

Unit Commissioner

Fee

Required

Y
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Code
100
101

101M
102

102M
103
103M
104M
105
105M
106
106M
107
107M
108
108M
109
109M
110
110M
111
111M
130
130M
131
132
151
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
178
179
21
21M
22
22M
23

38

Description

Cncl Scout Show/Special Activities Chair
Cncl Webelos Transition Chair

Cncl Scout Show/Special Activities Mbr.
Cncl School Night for Scouting Chair
Cncl Webelos Transition Mbr

Cncl Product Sale Chair

Cncl School Night for Scouting Mbr
Cncl Product Sale Comm Mbr

Cncl FOS Chair

Cncl FOS Comm Mbr

Cncl Community Service Chair

Cncl Community Service Comm Mbr.
Dist FOS Comm Chair

Dist FOS Comm Mbr

N. R. A. Instructor

Dist Popcorn Sale Comm Mbr

C. O. P. E. Instructor

Dist Product Sale Comm Mbr

Dist Community Service/Good Turn Chair
Dist Community Service/Good Turn Comm
Dist Scout Show/Special Activities Chair
Dist Scout Show/Special Activities Comm
Dist Activities Comm Chair

Dist Activities Comm Mbr

Dist Popcorn Chair

Dist Product Sale Chair

Cncl Campmaster Corps

Dist New Unit Chair

Dist. Boy Scout Recruitment Chair

Dist. Webelos Transition Chair

Dist. Venturing Recruitment Chair

Dist School Night Chair

Dist Program Chair

Dist FOS Leadership Chair

Dist FOS Community Chair

Dist FOS Family Chair

Cncl Mbrship Comm Chair

Cncl Mbrship Comm Mbr

Cncl Training Comm Chair

Cncl Training Comm Mbr

Cncl Advancement Comm Chair

Council and District Functional Positions

Fee

Required Code

N
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23M
24
24M
25
25M
26
26M
27
2TM
28
28M
31
31M
32
32M
33
33M
36
36M
37
3™
38
38M
39
39M
40
40M
71
71IM
72
72M
73
74
74M
76
76M
77
7IM
78
78M

Description

Cncl Advancement Comm Mbr
Cncl Camping Comm Chair

Cncl Camping Comm Mbr

Cncl Activities Comm Chair

Cncl Activities Comm Mbr

Cncl Health and Safety Comm Chair
Cncl Health and Safety Comm Mbr
Cncl Finance Comm Chair

Cncl Finance Comm Mbr

Cncl Public Relations Comm Chair
Cncl Public Relations Comm Mbr
Cncl Cub Scouting Comm Chair
Cncl Cub Scouting Comm Mbr
Cncl Boy Scouting Comm Chair
Cncl Boy Scouting Comm Mbr

Cncl Venturing Comm Chair

Cncl Venturing Comm Mbr

Cncl Sea Scouting Comm Chair
Cncl Sea Scouting Comm Mbr

Cncl Long-Range Planning Comm Chair
Cncl Long-Range Planning Comm Mbr.
Cncl Relationships Comm Chair
Cncl Relationships Comm Mbr
Cncl Camp Development Comm Chair
Cncl Camp Development Comm Mbr
Cncl Properties Comm Chair

Cncl Properties Comm Mbr

Dist Mbrship Comm Chair

Dist Mbrship Comm Mbr

Dist Training Comm Chair

Dist Training Comm Mbr

Dist Advancement Comm Chair
Dist Camping Comm Chair

Dist Camping Comm Mbr

Dist Health and Safety Comm Chair
Dist Health and Safety Comm Mbr
Dist Finance Comm Chair

Dist Finance Comm Mbr

Dist Public Relations Comm Chair
Dist Public Relations Comm Mbr

Fee
Required
N
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