Position Code List

Alphabetical by Description

Unit Positions

		Fee			Fee
Code	Description	Required	Code	Description	Required
CA	Assistant Cubmaster	Y	AA	Post Explorer Post Associate Advisor	Y
SA	Assistant Scoutmaster	Y	PCC	Post Committee Chairman	Y
VA	Assistant Varsity Coach	Y	PMC	Post Committee Member	Y
WA	Assistant Webelos Leader	Y	SP	Principal/Executive Officer	Y
DA	Asst. Den Leader	Y	SM	Scoutmaster	Y
CR	Chartered Organization Rep.	Y	SK	Skipper	Y
CC	Committee Chairman	Y	LG	STEM Lab Guide	Y
MC	Committee Member	Y	AP	Tiger Adult	Ν
CM	Cubmaster	Y	TL	Tiger Den Leader	Y
DL	Den Leader	Y	212	Unit Chaplain	Y
IH	Executive Officer	Ν	92U	Unit College Scouter Reserve	Y
EA	Explorer Post Advisor	Y	REU	Unit Religious Emblems Coord	Y
10	Leader of 11-Year-Old Scouts	Y	91U	Unit Scouter Reserve	Y
LP	Lion Adult Partner	Ν	VC	Varsity Scout Coach	Y
LC	Lion Coordinator	Y	92V	Venturing College Sctr Reserve	Y
LL	Lion Den Leader	Y	NL	Venturing Crew Advisor	Y
MT	Mate	Y	NA	Venturing Crew Assoc. Advisor	Y
NM	New Member Coordinator	Y	VP	Venturing Participant	Y
PT	Pack Trainer	Y	WL	Webelos Leader	Y
Р	Participant	Y	Μ	Youth Member	Y

Unit Functional Positions

		Fee			Fee
Code	Description	Required	Code	Description	Required
112	Unit Advancement Chair	Ν	122	Unit Secretary	Ν
113	Unit Blue and Gold Chair	Ν	123	Unit Treasurer	Ν
114	Unit Camping / High Adventure	Ν	124	Unit FOS Chair	Ν
115	Unit Chaplain	Ν	125	Unit Health and Safety Chair	Ν
				Unit Membership/Webelos	
116	Unit Good Turn Chair	Ν	126	Transition Chair	Ν
117	Unit High Adventure Chair	Ν	126U	Unit Membership Chair	Ν
118	Unit Outdoors / Activities Chair	Ν	127	Unit Fund-Raising Chair	Ν
119	Unit Popcorn Chair	Ν	128	Unit Training Chair	Ν
				Unit Scout Show/Special Activities	
120	Unit Product Sale Chair	Ν	129	Chair	Ν
121	Unit Transportation Chair	Ν	BU	Bulk B.L. Recipient	Ν

Council and District Positions

		Fee			Fee
Code	Description	Required	Code	Description	Required
16	Assistant Council Commissioner	Y	63M	Dist Exploring/LFL Committee Mbr	Y
84	Asst Roundtable Commissioner	Y	61	District Chairman	Y
82	Asst. District Commissioner	Y	213	District Chaplain	Y
92	College Scouter Reserve	Y	81	District Commissioner	Y
46	Council Advisory Council	Y	63	District Exploring/LFL Comm Chr	Y
14	Council Assistant Treasurer	Y	75	District Member-at-Large	Y
45	Council Associate Member	Y	RED	District Religious Emblems Coord	Y
49	Council Camp Staff (Adult)	Y	139	District Service Team Chair	Y
49	Council Camp Staff (Youth)	Y	140	District Service Team Member	Y
214	Council Chaplain	Y	62	District Vice-Chairman	Y
15	Council Commissioner	Y	141	Learning for Life Presenter	Ν
47	Council Committee Member	Y	89	LFL STEM Day Camp Staff (Adult)	Y
41	Council Executive Board Member	Y	90	LFL STEM Day Camp Staff (Youth)	Y
34	Council Expl/LFL Committee Chr	Y	96	Lone Boy Scout Counselor	Y
34M	Council Expl/LFL Committee Mbr	Y	88	Lone Cub Scout Counselor	Y
44	Council Honorary Member	Y	42	Merit Badge Counselor	Y
48	Council Member-at-Large	Y			
11	Council President	Y	64	Neighborhood Chairman	Y
REC	Council Religious Emblems Coord	Y	65	Neighborhood Committee	Y
95	Council Scout Alumnus	Y	58	Nova Counselor	Ν
137	Council Service Team Chair	Y	43	Religious Emblems Counselor	Ν
138	Council Service Team Member	Y	83	Roundtable Commissioner	Y
13	Council Treasurer	Y	91	Scouter Reserve	Y
12	Council Vice-President	Y	52	Supernova Mentor	Ν
			80	Unit Commissioner	Y

Council and District Functional Positions

		Fee			Fee
Code	Description	Required	Code	Description	Required
100	Cncl Scout Show/Special Activities Chair	Ν	23M	Cncl Advancement Comm Mbr	Ν
101	Cncl Webelos Transition Chair	Ν	24	Cncl Camping Comm Chair	Ν
101M	Cncl Scout Show/Special Activities Mbr.	Ν	24M	Cncl Camping Comm Mbr	Ν
102	Cncl School Night for Scouting Chair	Ν	25	Cncl Activities Comm Chair	Ν
102M	Cncl Webelos Transition Mbr	Ν	25M	Cncl Activities Comm Mbr	Ν
103	Cncl Product Sale Chair	Ν	26	Cncl Health and Safety Comm Chair	Ν
103M	Cncl School Night for Scouting Mbr	Ν	26M	Cncl Health and Safety Comm Mbr	Ν
104M	Cncl Product Sale Comm Mbr	Ν	27	Cncl Finance Comm Chair	Ν
105	Cncl FOS Chair	Ν	27M	Cncl Finance Comm Mbr	Ν
105M	Cncl FOS Comm Mbr	Ν	28	Cncl Public Relations Comm Chair	Ν
106	Cncl Community Service Chair	Ν	28M	Cncl Public Relations Comm Mbr	Ν
106M	Cncl Community Service Comm Mbr.	Ν	31	Cncl Cub Scouting Comm Chair	Ν
107	Dist FOS Comm Chair	Ν	31M	Cncl Cub Scouting Comm Mbr	Ν
107M	Dist FOS Comm Mbr	Ν	32	Cncl Boy Scouting Comm Chair	Ν
108	N. R. A. Instructor	Ν	32M	Cncl Boy Scouting Comm Mbr	Ν
108M	Dist Popcorn Sale Comm Mbr	Ν	33	Cncl Venturing Comm Chair	Ν
109	C. O. P. E. Instructor	Ν	33M	Cncl Venturing Comm Mbr	Ν
109M	Dist Product Sale Comm Mbr	Ν	36	Cncl Sea Scouting Comm Chair	Ν
110	Dist Community Service/Good Turn Chair	Ν	36M	Cncl Sea Scouting Comm Mbr	Ν
110M	Dist Community Service/Good Turn Comm	Ν	37	Cncl Long-Range Planning Comm Chair	Ν
111	Dist Scout Show/Special Activities Chair	Ν	37M	Cncl Long-Range Planning Comm Mbr.	Ν
111M	Dist Scout Show/Special Activities Comm	Ν	38	Cncl Relationships Comm Chair	Ν
130	Dist Activities Comm Chair	Ν	38M	Cncl Relationships Comm Mbr	Ν
130M	Dist Activities Comm Mbr	Ν	39	Cncl Camp Development Comm Chair	Ν
131	Dist Popcorn Chair	Ν	39M	Cncl Camp Development Comm Mbr	Ν
132	Dist Product Sale Chair	Ν	40	Cncl Properties Comm Chair	Ν
151	Cncl Campmaster Corps	Ν	40M	Cncl Properties Comm Mbr	Ν
170	Dist New Unit Chair	Ν	71	Dist Mbrship Comm Chair	Ν
171	Dist. Boy Scout Recruitment Chair	Ν	71M	Dist Mbrship Comm Mbr	Ν
172	Dist. Webelos Transition Chair	Ν	72	Dist Training Comm Chair	Ν
173	Dist. Venturing Recruitment Chair	Ν	72M	Dist Training Comm Mbr	Ν
174	Dist School Night Chair	Ν	73	Dist Advancement Comm Chair	Ν
175	Dist Program Chair	Ν	74	Dist Camping Comm Chair	Ν
176	Dist FOS Leadership Chair	Ν	74M	Dist Camping Comm Mbr	Ν
178	Dist FOS Community Chair	Ν	76	Dist Health and Safety Comm Chair	Ν
179	Dist FOS Family Chair	Ν	76M	Dist Health and Safety Comm Mbr	Ν
21	Cncl Mbrship Comm Chair	Ν	77	Dist Finance Comm Chair	Ν
21M	Cncl Mbrship Comm Mbr	Ν	77M	Dist Finance Comm Mbr	Ν
22	Cncl Training Comm Chair	Ν	78	Dist Public Relations Comm Chair	Ν
22M	Cncl Training Comm Mbr	Ν	78M	Dist Public Relations Comm Mbr	Ν
23	Cncl Advancement Comm Chair	Ν			